Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



China Soft Power Technology Holdings Limited 中國軟實力科技集團有限公司

(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)

(Stock Code: 139)

TRADING HALT

At the request of China Soft Power Technology Holdings Limited (the "Company"), trading in the shares of the Company on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited has been halted with effect from 9:12 a.m. on 8 March 2017 pending the release of an announcement in relation to the entering into of a supplemental agreement to the sale and purchase agreement dated 28 November 2016 as disclosed in the announcement of the Company dated 28 November 2016, which may contain inside information of the Company.

By order of the Board
China Soft Power Technology Holdings Limited
Chen Xiaodong

Chairman

Hong Kong, 8 March 2017

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises the following directors:

Executive Directors: Independent Non-executive Directors:

Mr. Chen Xiaodong (*Chairman*) Mr. Kwok Chi Kwong

Mr. Yu Qingrui Mr. Chen Youchun Ms. Lam Hay Yin Mr. Mai Qijian